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Sanitation Container

Capacity up to 1,200 Ibs.

Specifically designed for the punishing and harsh environment of today's sanitation container industry.
These durable medium/heavy duty casters are constructed with less swivel lead and more vertical impact
resistance. All swivel casters feature hardened, single ball raceway for extra strength, 3/4" orbital cold-
forged king pin, standard grease fitting and grey epoxy powder coated finish. Note: These swivel casters are
not intended to be used as a standard swivel caster in a normal, manual-powered push/pull application.

Features

* Specifically designed for the punishing and harsh environment of today's sanitation container industry
« 3/4" orbital cold-forged king pin

» Hardened, single ball race way for extra strength

» Gray epoxy powder coated

Options
* Foot Brake (Can be factory or field installed) on swivel and rigid casters
» eg- FB-322 Available with roller bearing wheels, contact sales office for details




Item #

322-5-PHP

322-5-MCP

322-5-RTI

322-5-IWP

322-5-HCl

322-6-PHP

322-6-MCP

322-6-RTI

322-6-IWP

322-6-HCI

N32-5-PHP

N32-5-MCP

N32-5-RTI

N32-5-IWP

N32-5-HCI

N32-6-PHP

N32-6-MCP

N32-6-RTI

N32-6-IWP

Wheel Size

5 Inch

5 Inch

5 Inch

5 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

5 Inch

5 Inch

5 Inch

5 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

6 Inch

Bearing Type

Plain

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Plain

Delrin

Plain

Style

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Swivel

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Rigid

Wheel Type

Polyolefin 6-1/2 Inch

Phenolic/Canv
as 6-1/2 Inch

Rubber Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 6-1/2 Inch
Center

Semi Steel 6-1/2 Inch

Hi Cap Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 6-1/2 Inch
Center

Polyolefin 7-1/2 Inch

Phenolic/Canv
as 7-1/2 Inch

Rubber Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 7-1/2 Inch
Center

Semi Steel 7-1/2 Inch

Hi Cap Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 7-1/2 Inch
Center

Polyolefin 6-1/2 Inch

Phenolic/Canv
as 6-1/2 Inch

Rubber Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 6-1/2 Inch
Center

Semi Steel 6-1/2 Inch

Hi Cap Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 6-1/2 Inch
Center

Polyolefin 7-1/2 Inch

Phenolic/Canv
as 7-1/2 Inch

Rubber Mold-
on/Semi-Steel 7-1/2 Inch
Center

Semi Steel 7-1/2 Inch

Overall Height Load Capacity

650 Ibs

1000 Ibs

350 Ibs

1000 Ibs

675 Ibs

650 Ibs

1200 Ibs

410 Ibs

1200 lbs

675 Ibs

650 Ibs

1000 Ibs

675 Ibs

1000 Ibs

675 Ibs

650 Ibs

1200 Ibs

410 Ibs

1200 lbs
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Hi Cap Mold-
N32-6-HCI 6 Inch Delrin Rigid on/Semi-Steel 7-1/2 Inch 675 Ibs
Center
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