## **The Fairbanks Company**

202 Division Street • P.O. Box 1871 • Rome, GA 30162

Toll Free: 800-831-0022 • Fax: 800-576-2239

Email: info@fairbankscasters.com • Web Address: www.fairbankcaster.com

Sanitation Container

## Capacity up to 1,200 lbs.

Specifically designed for the punishing and harsh environment of today's sanitation container industry. These durable medium/heavy duty casters are constructed with less swivel lead and more vertical impact resistance. All swivel casters feature hardened, single ball raceway for extra strength, 3/4" orbital cold-forged king pin, standard grease fitting and grey epoxy powder coated finish. Note: These swivel casters are not intended to be used as a standard swivel caster in a normal, manual-powered push/pull application.

## **Features**

- Specifically designed for the punishing and harsh environment of today's sanitation container industry
- 3/4" orbital cold-forged king pin
- Hardened, single ball race way for extra strength
- Gray epoxy powder coated

## **Options**

- Foot Brake (Can be factory or field installed) on swivel and rigid casters
- eg- FB-322 Available with roller bearing wheels, contact sales office for details



Item #	Wheel Size	Bearing Type	Style	Wheel Type	Overall Height	Load Capacity
322-5-PHP	5 Inch	Plain	Swivel	Polyolefin	6-1/2 Inch	650 lbs
322-5-MCP	5 Inch	Plain	Swivel	Phenolic/Canvas	6-1/2 Inch	1000 lbs
322-5-RTI	5 Inch	Delrin	Swivel	Rubber Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	6-1/2 Inch	350 lbs
322-5-IWP	5 Inch	Plain	Swivel	Semi Steel	6-1/2 Inch	1000 lbs
322-5-HCI	6 Inch	Delrin	Swivel	Hi Cap Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	6-1/2 Inch	675 lbs
322-6-PHP	6 Inch	Plain	Swivel	Polyolefin	7-1/2 Inch	650 lbs
322-6-MCP	6 Inch	Plain	Swivel	Phenolic/Canvas	7-1/2 Inch	1200 lbs
322-6-RTI	6 Inch	Delrin	Swivel	Rubber Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	7-1/2 Inch	410 lbs
322-6-IWP	6 Inch	Plain	Swivel	Semi Steel	7-1/2 Inch	1200 lbs
322-6-HCI	6 Inch	Delrin	Swivel	Hi Cap Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	7-1/2 Inch	675 lbs
N32-5-PHP	5 Inch	Plain	Rigid	Polyolefin	6-1/2 Inch	650 lbs
N32-5-MCP	5 Inch	Plain	Rigid	Phenolic/Canv as	6-1/2 Inch	1000 lbs
N32-5-RTI	5 Inch	Delrin	Rigid	Rubber Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	6-1/2 Inch	675 lbs
N32-5-IWP	5 Inch	Plain	Rigid	Semi Steel	6-1/2 Inch	1000 lbs
N32-5-HCI	6 Inch	Delrin	Rigid	Hi Cap Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	6-1/2 Inch	675 lbs
N32-6-PHP	6 Inch	Plain	Rigid	Polyolefin	7-1/2 Inch	650 lbs
N32-6-MCP	6 Inch	Plain	Rigid	Phenolic/Canv as	7-1/2 Inch	1200 lbs
N32-6-RTI	6 Inch	Delrin	Rigid	Rubber Mold- on/Semi-Steel Center	7-1/2 Inch	410 lbs
N32-6-IWP	6 Inch	Plain	Rigid	Semi Steel	7-1/2 Inch	1200 lbs

N32-6-HCI 6 Inch Delrin Rigid on/Semi-Steel 7-1/2 Inch 675 lbs
Center